

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Baseball is a favorite sport and pastime of Minnesotans; and

WHEREAS: The citizens of Minnesota, along with the rest of the nation's sports fans applaud the

Minnesota Twins' 1987 World Series Victory; and

WHEREAS: William E. Stamps, Jr., and some of the nation's top business leaders have banned

together to pay tribute to the Minnesota Twins' accomplishments; and

WHEREAS: This tribute shall be in an art form, namely a color mural depicting the players,

managers and coaching staff of the Minnesota Twins, and memorable key plays during the

seven games of the 1987 World Series; and

WHEREAS: The mural shall be entitled, GREAT MOMENTS 1987, and be prominently displayed in

Minneapolis's downtown sector for all to view and admire;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby commend the creative abilities and promotional talents of William E. Stamps, Jr., and urge all citizens to join in the visual celebration of the Minnesota Twins and their GREAT MOMENTS OF 1987.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

Υ

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB 2388

Gan anderson thouse

137896

SECRETARY OF STATE